
2018 Low Country Pickleball Tournament

Sun City Hilton Head Medal Winners

Count Player Medals Won

Silver: Men's Doubles 4.0 19 - 59

Gold: Mixed Doubles 4.0 61+

Silver: Men's Doubles 3.5 70+

Silver: Mixed Doubles 3.5 68+

Bronze: Mixed Doubles 3.5 63 - 65

Bronze: Women's Doubles 3.5 35 - 58

Silver: Women's Doubles 3.0 68+

Gold: Men's Doubles 4.5 60+

Gold: Mixed Doubles 4.5 All Ages

Gold: Men's Doubles 3.0 All Ages

Bronze: Mixed Doubles 3.0 All Ages

Silver: Mixed Doubles 3.5 63 - 65

Gold: Women's Doubles 3.5 59 - 62

Silver: Mixed Doubles 3.5 35 - 56

Gold: Women's Doubles 3.5 35 - 58

Gold: Men's Doubles 3.5 66 - 69 

Silver: Mixed Doubles 3.5 35 - 56

Hubbart, Reuben

Kniewel, Deborah (Debbie)

Kniewel, Russ

Hirsch, Steve

Horner, James (Jim)

Hubbart, Deborah (Derah)

Arlington, Mike

Silver: Men's Doubles 4.5 60+

Burkholder, Jim

Butter, Eliot

Findlay, Doug

Frederickson, Ed

Demeritt, Ellen

Findlay, Cindi

Carkin, Susan

Day, Vivian

Bronze: Mixed Doubles 3.5 68+

Handy, Carol

Handy, Scott

Grimaud, Robert

Silver: Women's Doubles 3.0 68+

Silver: Women's Doubles 3.0 62 - 67

Bronze: Men's Doubles 4.5 60+

Bronze: Women's Doubles 3.0 55 - 61

Cooper, Diana

Cruea, Jack

Bronze: Men's Doubles 3.5 70+

8

9

10

11

12

13

20

Bronze: Men's Doubles 3.5 70+

Silver: Mixed Doubles 3.5 63 - 65

Gold: Mixed Doubles 3.5 35 - 56

Bronze: Mixed Doubles 3.5 68+

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

14

15

16

17

18

19



2018 Low Country Pickleball Tournament

Sun City Hilton Head Medal Winners

Count Player Medals Won

Arlington, Mike

Silver: Men's Doubles 4.5 60+1

Gold: Men's Doubles 3.5 70+

Gold: Mixed Doubles 3.5 68+

Bronze: Mixed Doubles 3.0 All Ages

Gold: Women's Doubles 3.0 55 - 61

Gold: Mixed Doubles 3.5 35 - 56

Gold: Women's Doubles 3.5 35 - 58

Gold: Mixed Doubles 3.0 All Ages

Gold: Women's Doubles 3.0 55 - 61

Bronze: Men's Doubles 3.0 All Ages

Gold: Mixed Doubles 3.0 All Ages

Silver: Men's Doubles 4.5 60+

Silver: Mixed Doubles 4.5 All Ages

Silver: Men's Doubles 4.0 60 - 65

Bronze: Mixed Doubles 4.0 61+

Mabie, John

Marks, Bill (Bill)

22

LaSpina, Joan

Bronze: Men's Doubles 3.5 35 - 65

Yankes, Robert (Bob)

Tortolani, Bob

Rupert, Tim (Tim)

Schramm, Ann

35

Oder, Debbie

Murphy, Carol

Paulbeck, James

Morgan, Jinny

Bronze: Men's Doubles 3.5 35 - 65

Pearson, Barbara (Barb)

Gold: Women's Doubles 3.0 68+

Person, Warren

Gold: Men's Doubles 3.0 All Ages

McDonough, Mike

Silver: Men's Doubles 4.0 66+

Metcalf, Ronald

Silver: Men's Doubles 3.5 66 - 69 

Gold: Men's Doubles 3.5 66 - 69 

Walsh, Kelly

Bronze: Women's Doubles 3.0 55 - 61

Waters, Dean

Silver: Men's Doubles 3.5 70+

Gold: Women's Doubles 3.0 62 - 67

Thomas, Jeffrey

Timpe, Jennifer

Silver: Women's Doubles 3.5 35 - 58

25

26

27

28

36

Gold: Women's Doubles 3.0 68+

Leary, Mike

Silver: Men's Doubles 4.0 60 - 65

21

23

24

37

38

39

40

29

30

31

32

33

34



2018 Low Country Pickleball Tournament

Sun City Hilton Head Medal Winners

Count Player Medals Won

Arlington, Mike

Silver: Men's Doubles 4.5 60+1

TOTAL WON MEDALS BY SC 55

TOTAL MEDALS AWARDED 174

PERCENT MEDALS WON BY SC 31.60%

NUMBER PLAYERS WINNING A MEDAL 134

TWO MEDAL WINNERS 40

TOTAL PLAYERS 264

TOTAL OUT OF SUN CITY 186

TOTAL FROM SUN CITY 78

PERCENT SUN CITY VS NON 29.50%


