2018 Low Country Pickleball Tournament Sun City Hilton Head Medal Winners

	T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Count	Player	Medals Won
1	Arlington, Mike	Silver: Men's Doubles 4.5 60+
2	Burkholder, Jim	Silver: Men's Doubles 4.0 19 - 59
		Gold: Mixed Doubles 4.0 61+
3	Butter, Eliot	Silver: Men's Doubles 3.5 70+
		Silver: Mixed Doubles 3.5 68+
4	Carkin, Susan	Bronze: Women's Doubles 3.0 55 - 61
5	Cooper, Diana	Bronze: Mixed Doubles 3.5 63 - 65
		Bronze: Women's Doubles 3.5 35 - 58
6	Cruea, Jack	Bronze: Men's Doubles 3.5 70+
	Day, Vivian	Silver: Women's Doubles 3.0 68+
7		
8	Demeritt, Ellen	Silver: Women's Doubles 3.0 68+
9	Findlay, Cindi	Silver: Women's Doubles 3.0 62 - 67
40	Findlay, Doug	Gold: Men's Doubles 4.5 60+
10		Gold: Mixed Doubles 4.5 All Ages
11	Frederickson, Ed	Bronze: Men's Doubles 4.5 60+
12	Grimaud, Robert	Gold: Mixed Doubles 3.5 35 - 56
13	Handy, Carol	Bronze: Mixed Doubles 3.5 68+
14	Handy, Scott	Bronze: Mixed Doubles 3.5 68+
	Hirsch, Steve	Gold: Men's Doubles 3.0 All Ages
15		Bronze: Mixed Doubles 3.0 All Ages
16	Horner, James (Jim)	Bronze: Men's Doubles 3.5 70+
17	Hubbart, Deborah (Derah)	Silver: Mixed Doubles 3.5 63 - 65
		Gold: Women's Doubles 3.5 59 - 62
18	Hubbart, Reuben	Silver: Mixed Doubles 3.5 63 - 65
19	Kniewel, Deborah (Debbie)	Silver: Mixed Doubles 3.5 35 - 56
		Gold: Women's Doubles 3.5 35 - 58
20	Kniewel, Russ	Gold: Men's Doubles 3.5 66 - 69
		Silver: Mixed Doubles 3.5 35 - 56

2018 Low Country Pickleball Tournament Sun City Hilton Head Medal Winners

Count	Player	Medals Won
21	LaSpina, Joan	Gold: Women's Doubles 3.0 68+
22	Leary, Mike	Silver: Men's Doubles 4.0 60 - 65
23	Mabie, John	Gold: Men's Doubles 3.5 70+
		Gold: Mixed Doubles 3.5 68+
24	Marks, Bill (Bill)	Bronze: Men's Doubles 3.5 35 - 65
25	McDonough, Mike	Silver: Men's Doubles 4.0 66+
26	Metcalf, Ronald	Silver: Men's Doubles 3.5 66 - 69
	Morgan, Jinny	Bronze: Mixed Doubles 3.0 All Ages
27		Gold: Women's Doubles 3.0 55 - 61
	Murphy, Carol	Gold: Mixed Doubles 3.5 35 - 56
28		Gold: Women's Doubles 3.5 35 - 58
	Oder, Debbie	Gold: Mixed Doubles 3.0 All Ages
29		Gold: Women's Doubles 3.0 55 - 61
30	Paulbeck, James	Bronze: Men's Doubles 3.5 35 - 65
31	Pearson, Barbara (Barb)	Gold: Women's Doubles 3.0 68+
32	Person, Warren	Gold: Men's Doubles 3.0 All Ages
	Rupert, Tim (Tim)	Bronze: Men's Doubles 3.0 All Ages
33		Gold: Mixed Doubles 3.0 All Ages
34	Schramm, Ann	Gold: Women's Doubles 3.0 62 - 67
	Thomas, Jeffrey	Silver: Men's Doubles 4.5 60+
35		Silver: Mixed Doubles 4.5 All Ages
36	Timpe, Jennifer	Silver: Women's Doubles 3.5 35 - 58
37	Tortolani, Bob	Gold: Men's Doubles 3.5 66 - 69
38	Walsh, Kelly	Bronze: Women's Doubles 3.0 55 - 61
39	Waters, Dean	Silver: Men's Doubles 3.5 70+
40	Yankes, Robert (Bob)	Silver: Men's Doubles 4.0 60 - 65
		Bronze: Mixed Doubles 4.0 61+

2018 Low Country Pickleball Tournament Sun City Hilton Head Medal Winners

Count	Player	Medals Won
TOTAL V	VON MEDALS BY SC	55
TOTAL N	MEDALS AWARDED	174
PERCEN	T MEDALS WON BY SC	31.60%
NUMBER	R PLAYERS WINNING A MEDAL	134
TWO ME	DAL WINNERS	40
TOTAL PLAYERS		264
TOTAL OUT OF SUN CITY		186
TOTAL F	ROM SUN CITY	78
PERCEN	T SUN CITY VS NON	29.50%